

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 416 of 2019**State of Chhattisgarh **Versus** Anjan Bose and Another

14.08.2025	Mr. Ruhul Ameen, P.L. for the State/appellant. None for the respondents. The matter is adjourned. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE
Saurabh	