

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ACQA No. 416 of 2019****STATE OF CHHATTISGARH *versus* ANJAN BOSE****Order Sheet**

25/04/2026	Ms. Shailja Shukla, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State/ appellant. None for the respondent. The matter is adjourned. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge Arun